
Saint Francis (PA) (15-8,8-4 NEC) -vs- Sacred Heart (14-10,7-4 NEC)
02/06/20 at Fairfield, CT

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis (PA) 70

Sacred Heart 68

Date: 02/06/20
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 401
Site: Fairfield, CT
Referees: Doug Aprahamian,Donnie Eppley,Paul Faia
Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Sacred Heart vs Saint
Francis (PA). Played

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Francis (PA) 31 39 70
Sacred Heart 32 36 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Braxton, Keith * 40 10-17 2-4 1-1 1-5 6 3 3 4 0 2 23
11 Blackmon, Isaiah * 32 5-16 3-8 1-2 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 0 14
01 Dixon-Conover,Ramiir * 37 3-4 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 4 9
05 Thompson, Myles * 30 3-10 1-4 2-2 5-4 9 1 2 4 0 1 9
42 Flagg, Mark * 26 3-7 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 2 1 2 1 1 7
30 Kuzavas, Deivydas 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
22 Stewart, Tyler 12 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
04 Gaskins Jr., Randall 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 6-17 10-11 14-22 36 17 13 13 1 10 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 15-38   39.47 % 4-9   44.44 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 27-66   40.9 % 6-17   35.3 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 9 1st-08:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kinnon LaRose * 33 5-8 4-6 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 14
24 E.J. Anosike * 36 5-10 1-1 1-2 5-6 11 1 6 3 2 0 12
00 Aaron Clarke * 36 3-12 2-7 1-2 0-4 4 0 3 3 0 0 9
25 Jare'l Spellman * 20 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 5 2 1 2 0 8
22 Tyler Thomas * 20 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
02 Koreem Ozier 33 4-9 3-6 5-7 0-4 4 2 4 5 0 1 16
05 Zach Pfaffenberger 19 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 6
04 Alex Watson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 11-25 7-12 9-23 32 15 16 15 4 2 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 5-14   35.71 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 12-21   57.14 % 6-11   54.55 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 25-55   45.5 % 11-25   44.0 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 1 1st-00:31



First Half Box Score
Saint Francis (PA) 31

Sacred Heart 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Braxton, Keith 20 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 1 9
11 Blackmon, Isaiah 15 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 7
1 Dixon-Conover,Ramiir 18 1-2 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 4 5
5 Thompson, Myles 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
42 Flagg, Mark 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
30 Kuzavas, Deivydas 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
22 Stewart, Tyler 7 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
4 Gaskins Jr., Randall 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 2-8 5-5 5-13 18 7 8 10 0 7 31
42.9 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kinnon LaRose 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
24 E.J. Anosike 20 3-8 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 0 4 0 1 0 7
0 Aaron Clarke 16 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
25 Jare'l Spellman 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
22 Tyler Thomas 13 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Koreem Ozier 16 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 9
5 Zach Pfaffenberger 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
4 Alex Watson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-34 5-14 1-2 7-9 16 6 10 7 2 1 32
38.2 % 35.7 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Saint Francis (PA) 39

Sacred Heart 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Braxton, Keith 20 6-10 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 14
11 Blackmon, Isaiah 17 2-9 2-5 1-2 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 7
1 Dixon-Conover,Ramiir 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 4
5 Thompson, Myles 15 2-6 1-2 2-2 4-3 7 1 1 2 0 0 7
42 Flagg, Mark 15 2-5 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 1 5
30 Kuzavas, Deivydas 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Stewart, Tyler 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Gaskins Jr., Randall 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-38 4-9 5-6 9-9 18 10 5 3 1 3 39
39.5 % 44.4 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kinnon LaRose 16 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
24 E.J. Anosike 16 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 3 1 0 5
0 Aaron Clarke 20 2-6 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 7
25 Jare'l Spellman 13 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 6
22 Tyler Thomas 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Koreem Ozier 17 1-3 0-1 5-7 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 7
5 Zach Pfaffenberger 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Alex Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-21 6-11 6-10 2-14 16 9 6 8 2 1 36
57.1 % 54.5 % 60.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart
19:39 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,AARON

STEAL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 19:39
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 19:33 2-0 V 2

19:33 FOUL  by THOMAS,TYLER
GOOD FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(fastbreak) 19:33 3-0 V 3

19:05 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYLER
STEAL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 19:05
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 18:50

18:50 BLOCK  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by BRAXTON,KEITH 18:45

18:31 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

18:26 3-2 V 1 GOOD DUNK by SPELLMAN,JARE'L(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYLER
17:43 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK --
17:40 FOUL  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 17:30
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MYLES 17:24

16:55 MISS JUMPER by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
FOUL  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 16:47
TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 16:47

16:44 TURNOVER  by LAROSE,KINNON
STEAL  by BRAXTON,KEITH 16:44
TURNOVER  by BRAXTON,KEITH 16:40

16:14 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by ANOSIKE,EJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
15:56 SUB IN by OZIER,KOREEM
15:56 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYLER
15:48 TURNOVER  by OZIER,KOREEM

STEAL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 15:48
GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:43 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MYLES --

15:29 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANOSIKE,EJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

TURNOVER  by FLAGG,MARK 15:12
14:46 TURNOVER  by OZIER,KOREEM

STEAL  by THOMPSON,MYLES 14:46
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
14:14 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,AARON

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BRAXTON,KEITH 14:04 8-4 V 4

13:38 MISS 3PTR by OZIER,KOREEM
REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,MARK --
SUB IN by STEWART,TYLER 13:20
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES 13:20

13:20 SUB IN by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
13:20 SUB OUT by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

MISS 3PTR by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 13:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,EJ

13:02 MISS 3PTR by LAROSE,KINNON
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --



MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,EJ

FOUL  by FLAGG,MARK 12:42
SUB IN by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 12:42
SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK 12:42

12:42 SUB IN by WATSON,ALEX
12:42 SUB OUT by CLARKE,AARON
12:18 TURNOVER  by WATSON,ALEX

STEAL  by STEWART,TYLER 12:18
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 12:13

12:13 BLOCK  by ANOSIKE,EJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:08 FOUL  by WATSON,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 12:06
REBOUND OFF by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS --
GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 11:59 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS --

11:35 MISS 3PTR by LAROSE,KINNON
-- REBOUND OFF by ANOSIKE,EJ

11:30 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by OZIER,KOREEM
-- ASSIST  by ANOSIKE,EJ

GOOD LAYUP by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS(in the paint) 11:06 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by STEWART,TYLER --

10:54 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by OZIER,KOREEM
-- ASSIST  by ANOSIKE,EJ

10:39 FOUL  by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:39
GOOD FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 10:39 13-10 V 3
GOOD FT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 10:39 14-10 V 4

10:28 14-12 V 2 GOOD DUNK by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANOSIKE,EJ

MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 10:05
REBOUND OFF by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS --
MISS LAYUP by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 10:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 10:01
SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 10:01
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:00 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by BRAXTON,KEITH --

09:42 MISS JUMPER by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 09:33 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by BRAXTON,KEITH --
FOUL  by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 09:14
SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK 09:14
SUB OUT by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 09:14

09:14 SUB IN by CLARKE,AARON
09:14 SUB IN by THOMAS,TYLER
09:14 SUB IN by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
09:14 SUB OUT by WATSON,ALEX
09:14 SUB OUT by ANOSIKE,EJ
09:14 SUB OUT by LAROSE,KINNON
09:05 MISS 3PTR by OZIER,KOREEM

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --
08:55 FOUL  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

GOOD FT by STEWART,TYLER 08:55 20-12 V 8
GOOD FT by STEWART,TYLER 08:55 21-12 V 9

08:55 SUB IN by ANOSIKE,EJ
08:55 SUB OUT by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
08:31 21-15 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by OZIER,KOREEM



08:02 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 07:58
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES 07:58
SUB OUT by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 07:58
SUB OUT by STEWART,TYLER 07:58

07:52 21-17 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
-- ASSIST  by OZIER,KOREEM

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 07:31 23-17 V 6
07:12 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,AARON

STEAL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 07:12
GOOD LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 07:01 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --
FOUL  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 06:56
SUB IN by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 06:56
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 06:56

06:39 MISS LAYUP by OZIER,KOREEM
REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,AARON
06:16 MISS LAYUP by ANOSIKE,EJ

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by BRAXTON,KEITH 06:09
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,MARK --
TURNOVER  by BRAXTON,KEITH 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by LAROSE,KINNON
06:03 SUB OUT by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
05:50 25-19 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,AARON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANOSIKE,EJ
FOUL  by FLAGG,MARK 05:27
TURNOVER  by FLAGG,MARK 05:27
SUB IN by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 05:27
SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK 05:27

05:16 MISS LAYUP by ANOSIKE,EJ
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --

05:13 FOUL  by THOMAS,TYLER
FOUL  by BRAXTON,KEITH 04:55
TURNOVER  by BRAXTON,KEITH 04:55

04:42 25-22 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LAROSE,KINNON
-- ASSIST  by OZIER,KOREEM

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MYLES 04:24
04:08 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANOSIKE,EJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OZIER,KOREEM
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 03:40 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --

03:12 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --
GOOD LAYUP by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS(in the paint) 03:01 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by BRAXTON,KEITH --

02:42 29-27 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by OZIER,KOREEM
-- ASSIST  by LAROSE,KINNON

MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by OZIER,KOREEM

FOUL  by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 02:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:07

02:07 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,EJ
02:07 MISS FT by ANOSIKE,EJ

-- REBOUND OFF by LAROSE,KINNON
SUB IN by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 02:07
SUB IN by STEWART,TYLER 02:07
SUB OUT by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 02:07



SUB OUT by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 02:07
01:58 MISS JUMPER by ANOSIKE,EJ

REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 01:46 31-28 V 3

01:29 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LAROSE,KINNON
01:06 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LAROSE,KINNON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARKE,AARON
MISS LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,EJ
00:37 MISS LAYUP by ANOSIKE,EJ

-- REBOUND OFF by ANOSIKE,EJ
00:33 MISS LAYUP by ANOSIKE,EJ

-- REBOUND OFF by ANOSIKE,EJ
00:31 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANOSIKE,EJ(in the paint)
00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 SUB IN by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
00:31 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYLER

TURNOVER  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 00:06
00:06 STEAL  by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH

SUB IN by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 00:06
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by THOMAS,TYLER
00:06 SUB OUT by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
00:01 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by LAROSE,KINNON
00:00 MISS LAYUP by LAROSE,KINNON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 19:48 34-32 V 2
ASSIST  by FLAGG,MARK --

19:28 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 19:21 36-32 V 4

19:17 TURNOVER  by ANOSIKE,EJ
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYLER
19:02 FOUL  by ANOSIKE,EJ
19:02 TURNOVER  by ANOSIKE,EJ

MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK 18:43
REBOUND OFF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR(in the paint) 18:38 38-32 V 6

18:24 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SPELLMAN,JARE'L(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANOSIKE,EJ

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES 18:02
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BRAXTON,KEITH 17:55 41-34 V 7

17:40 41-36 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
-- ASSIST  by CLARKE,AARON

MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 17:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

FOUL  by BRAXTON,KEITH 16:48
16:48 SUB IN by OZIER,KOREEM
16:48 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYLER
16:47 41-39 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LAROSE,KINNON



-- ASSIST  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
MISS JUMPER by FLAGG,MARK 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by OZIER,KOREEM
16:14 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by ANOSIKE,EJ
16:07 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by ANOSIKE,EJ(in the paint)
15:53 FOUL  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB IN by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
15:53 SUB OUT by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES 15:46 44-41 V 3
ASSIST  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --

15:12 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by ANOSIKE,EJ
14:46 FOUL  by OZIER,KOREEM

GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 14:45 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --

14:22 47-47 GOOD 3PTR by LAROSE,KINNON
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 13:58
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 13:51 49-47 V 2

13:51 FOUL  by LAROSE,KINNON
GOOD FT by BRAXTON,KEITH 13:51 50-47 V 3
SUB IN by STEWART,TYLER 13:51
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MYLES 13:51
FOUL  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 13:30

13:30 MISS FT by OZIER,KOREEM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:30 50-48 V 2 GOOD FT by OZIER,KOREEM
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,AARON
13:03 TURNOVER  by ANOSIKE,EJ

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH

12:38 MISS JUMPER by OZIER,KOREEM
-- REBOUND OFF by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH

12:32 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 12:15 52-50 V 2

11:53 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,AARON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
GOOD LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 11:32 54-50 V 4

11:17 MISS 3PTR by OZIER,KOREEM
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,TYLER --

11:13 FOUL  by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK 10:58
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 10:55

10:55 BLOCK  by ANOSIKE,EJ
-- REBOUND DEF by OZIER,KOREEM

10:49 TURNOVER  by OZIER,KOREEM
STEAL  by FLAGG,MARK 10:49
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
FOUL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 10:27

10:27 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by OZIER,KOREEM
10:27 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by OZIER,KOREEM

SUB IN by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 10:27
SUB IN by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 10:27
SUB OUT by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 10:27
SUB OUT by FLAGG,MARK 10:27

10:27 SUB IN by THOMAS,TYLER
10:27 SUB IN by SPELLMAN,JARE'L



10:27 SUB OUT by ANOSIKE,EJ
10:27 SUB OUT by LAROSE,KINNON

GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 10:01 56-52 V 4
09:41 56-55 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,AARON

TURNOVER  by STEWART,TYLER 09:20
FOUL  by STEWART,TYLER 09:14
SUB IN by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 09:14
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 09:14

08:59 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,AARON
REBOUND DEF by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,TYLER 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
FOUL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 08:34
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MYLES 08:34
SUB OUT by STEWART,TYLER 08:34
FOUL  by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 08:29

08:29 56-56 GOOD FT by OZIER,KOREEM
08:29 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by OZIER,KOREEM

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MYLES 08:06
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
MISS JUMPER by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 08:00
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MYLES(in the paint) 07:56 58-57 V 1

07:35 MISS JUMPER by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --
MISS 3PTR by BRAXTON,KEITH 07:25
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
GOOD LAYUP by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS(in the paint) 07:19 60-57 V 3
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MYLES --

06:58 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,AARON
STEAL  by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 06:58
MISS JUMPER by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,AARON
06:45 60-59 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OZIER,KOREEM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYLER

06:08 FOUL  by OZIER,KOREEM
06:08 TURNOVER  by OZIER,KOREEM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:08
SUB IN by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 06:08
SUB OUT by GASKINS JR.,RANDALL 06:08

06:08 SUB IN by ANOSIKE,EJ
06:08 SUB IN by LAROSE,KINNON
06:08 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYLER
06:08 SUB OUT by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,EJ

05:42 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,AARON
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MYLES 05:36
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MYLES 05:36
SUB IN by FLAGG,MARK 05:36
SUB OUT by KUZAVAS,DEIVYDAS 05:36

05:25 TURNOVER  by OZIER,KOREEM
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
-- REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,EJ

FOUL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 04:52
04:52 MISS FT by SPELLMAN,JARE'L

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,EJ



04:26 60-61 H 1 GOOD DUNK by SPELLMAN,JARE'L(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OZIER,KOREEM

04:04 FOUL  by LAROSE,KINNON
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MYLES 04:04 61-61
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MYLES 04:04 62-61 V 1

03:44 TURNOVER  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
STEAL  by BRAXTON,KEITH 03:44
GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint) 03:34 64-61 V 3
ASSIST  by BLACKMON,ISAIAH --

03:34 FOUL  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
GOOD FT by FLAGG,MARK 03:34 65-61 V 4

03:27 65-64 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LAROSE,KINNON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CLARKE,AARON

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MYLES 02:55
02:55 STEAL  by OZIER,KOREEM

FOUL  by DIXON-CONOVER,RAMIIR 02:54
02:54 MISS FT by OZIER,KOREEM

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MYLES --
MISS JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH 02:32
REBOUND OFF by BRAXTON,KEITH --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MYLES 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,AARON
FOUL  by BRAXTON,KEITH 01:54

01:54 65-65 GOOD FT by CLARKE,AARON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:54

01:54 MISS FT by CLARKE,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BRAXTON,KEITH --

01:43 FOUL  by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
MISS FT by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 01:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLACKMON,ISAIAH 01:43 66-65 V 1

01:43 SUB IN by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH
01:43 SUB OUT by SPELLMAN,JARE'L
01:17 MISS LAYUP by PFAFFENBERGER,ZACH

BLOCK  by FLAGG,MARK 01:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BRAXTON,KEITH 00:48
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,MARK --
GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,MARK(in the paint) 00:47 68-65 V 3

00:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:31 68-68 GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,AARON

-- ASSIST  by ANOSIKE,EJ
00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BRAXTON,KEITH(in the paint) 00:01 70-68 V 2
00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01


